

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6858-6862 OF 2009

JARNAIL SINGH ETC.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA ETC.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We heard Mr. Gagan Gupta, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants. The appellants seek enhanced compensation.

He made submissions based on certain documents i.e. A-29, A-30 and A-31. Besides, he also sought to draw inspiration from exhibit A-21. We may straight away notice as far as exhibit A-21 order is concerned that it related to notification dated 29.03.1996 whereas admittedly the notification in this case is dated 11.08.1989. As far as the other documents are concerned, we do not think that after the matter has received consideration at the hands of both the Reference Court and also the High Court anything is pointed out which would persuade us to hold that the finding by which the High Court has found that an amount of Rs.1,40,000/- per acre to which the Reference Court has enhanced the compensation from Rs.20,000/- per acre needs to be interfered with.

The claim appears to be Rs. 2,00,000/- (Two lakhs) per acre. We do not see any reason to think that the appellants have established a case to interfere with the determination. Accordingly, these appeals stand dismissed.

No order as to costs.

.....J.  
[K.M. JOSEPH]

.....J.  
[PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA]

New Delhi  
2<sup>nd</sup> September, 2021

ITEM NO.102          Court 10 (Video Conferencing)          SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6858-6862/2009

JARNAIL SINGH ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-09-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s)      Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)      Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR (Not joined)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, these appeals stand dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of .

(JAGDISH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)